

S.C. No. 18/19

S.T. No. 03(06)/19

21.01.2020

Sole accused Mrityunjoy Mahato on c/b is present on call and hazira is submitted by his ld. counsel. Ld. P.P is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 and CSW 3. CSW 3 has come as per summons. CSW 2 is absent. There is no return of summons. Ld. P.P submits that he is ready to adduce evidence of CSW 3. At this stage ld. defence counsel submits unless and until CSW 1 is examined, he is not in a position to conduct the defence case and accordingly he prays for a direction upon prosecution to examine CSW 1 before proceeding with evidence of any other witness.

Heard both the sides.

Perused the order dt. 20.01.2020 and I find that CSW 1 could not be served with the summons as per report of the concern PS. I also find that prosecution side was directed to verify the address of CSW 1 through the concern PS. No report is submitted by ld.P.P as per order dt. 20.01.2020.

Considering the submission of both the sides, hearing of this case is adjourned for ends of justice. CSW 3 is released without being examined.

**To date** for evidence as per schedule and also the evidence of CSW 1.

Sole accused , on c/b, is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur,Purulia