

Present: Jahangir Kabir  
Additional Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur (I/C)  
Sessions Case No. 18/19  
CNR No. WBPU05-000082-2019  
J.O. Code No. WB00576

09.12.22

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and fixing the date of evidence.

Accused person Mrityunjoy Mahato on court bail is absent before the court by petition.

Ld. Addl. P.P (Amalendu Banerjee) files memo of appearance to represent the State. He also files an adjournment on the ground of non receiving of case diary yet. He prays for an adjournment.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Regular P.O is on leave. I am in charge.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To 03.02.23 for appearance of the accused person and fixing the date of evidence.

Dictd. & Corrctd. by me.

A.S.J.  
(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Raghunathpur  
(I/C)