

J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000082-2019
Sessions Case No. 18/2019

11.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and fixing the date of evidence.

Sole accused Mrityunjay Mahato on c.b is absent by a petition filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira.

No objection is raised.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Perused the materials on record.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 04.07.2023 for appearance of the accused person and fixing the date of evidence.

Accused person on c.b must come on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
A.S.J

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia